## Annex 2

## MEETING ROOM CHARGES FOR RYEDALE HOUSE

	Unit of Charge Minimum	Current Charge 2007-2008	Proposed Charge 2008-2009
	£	£	£
Council Chamber (up to 3 hours)	Minimum	77.00	80.00
In Excess of 3 hours	Per hour or part thereof	25.50	26.50
Members Lounge (up to 3 hours)	Minimum	46.00	48.00
In excess of 3 hours	Per hour or part thereof	20.50	21.50